



State of Wisconsin  
2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0196/1  
JK:wlj

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 3,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 2**

February 16, 2021 - Offered by Representative LOUDENBECK.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 1, line 5: delete “a state agency or”.
- 3           **2.** Page 1, line 6: delete “pandemic,” and substitute “pandemic”.
- 4           **3.** Page 1, line 7: delete “including grants awarded”.
- 5           **4.** Page 2, line 1: delete “a state agency”.
- 6           **5.** Page 2, line 2: delete “or”.
- 7           **6.** Page 2, line 3: delete “pandemic, including grants awarded” and substitute  
8           “pandemic”.
- 9           **7.** Page 2, line 10: delete “a state agency or”.
- 10          **8.** Page 2, line 11: delete “pandemic,” and substitute “pandemic”.

- 1           **9.** Page 2, line 12: delete “including grants awarded”.
- 2           **10.** Page 2, line 12: delete “program,” and substitute “program”.
- 3           **11.** Page 2, line 17: delete “a state agency”.
- 4           **12.** Page 2, line 18: delete “or”.
- 5           **13.** Page 2, line 19: delete “pandemic, including grants awarded” and  
6 substitute “pandemic”.
- 7           **14.** Page 3, line 3: delete “a state agency or”.
- 8           **15.** Page 3, line 4: delete “pandemic, including grants awarded” and  
9 substitute “pandemic”.
- 10          **16.** Page 3, line 10: after “2019,” insert “and before January 1, 2022”.

11

(END)